
Geechee Gunfighters 
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry 

Match Final Overall Results Main Match 
Saturday, January 28, 2023 

Final ALIAS        Cat/Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final Time  

1 Kid Ray  S 1 14.91 22.10 25.34 25.52 22.01 22.80 132.68 

2 Sue Render L49 1 13.33 24.79 23.76 29.09 21.38 21.97 134.32 

3 Jesamy Kid SL 1 18.92 23.80 21.64 24.63 23.35 37.17 149.51 

4 Whiskey Mac G 1 15.28 26.49 31.25 29.99 31.38 28.12 162.51 

5 Doc Kemm SL 2 20.85 31.12 28.33 28.69 26.42 29.14 164.55 

6 Dancin Angel LSS 1 27.29 32.86 28.29 37.38 25.19 27.89 178.90 

7 Two Fingers Kurt WRA 1 22.20 30.36 34.62 39.85 27.38 37.28 191.69 

8 Short Round LS 1 21.90 31.50 38.62 36.74 35.32 50.09 214.17 

9 Candice B Real L49 2 24.75 37.42 45.17 37.66 33.51 37.35 215.86 

10 JD Jim Dawg SL 3 36.08 35.10 36.74 44.87 31.30 39.81 223.90 

11 Keystone Kid SL 4 25.46 34.58 50.07 43.87 54.16 53.72 261.86 

12 Dash Caliber FC 1 150.00 35.90 29.48 34.93 33.45 41.91 325.67 

13 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 1 26.39 31.45 35.44 45.15 63.26 150.00 351.69 

14 Frontier Flossy GD 1 45.63 53.71 65.64 86.33 65.55 81.68 398.54 

15 J P Hara    D 1 52.35 76.18 77.27 79.52 68.79 73.66 427.77 

Dennis DeFendi

2	Sue Render		L49	1	13.33		24.79		23.76		29.09		21.38		21.97		134.32 

Dennis DeFendi

4	Whiskey Mac		G 	1	15.28		26.49		31.25		29.99		31.38		28.12		162.51 

Dennis DeFendi

6	Dancin Angel		LSS	1	27.29		32.86		28.29		37.38		25.19		27.89		178.90 

Dennis DeFendi

8	Short Round		LS	1	21.90		31.50		38.62		36.74		35.32		50.09		214.17 

Dennis DeFendi

10	JD Jim Dawg		SL	3	36.08		35.10		36.74		44.87		31.30		39.81		223.90

Dennis DeFendi

12	Dash Caliber		FC	1	150.00		35.90		29.48		34.93		33.45		41.91		325.67

Dennis DeFendi

14	Frontier Flossy		GD	1	45.63		53.71		65.64		86.33		65.55		81.68		398.54 
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Standing ALIAS                      

             

Stage 1 

Time

Stage 2 

Time

Stage 3 

Time

Stage 4 

Time

Stage 5 

Time

Stage 6 

Timek
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Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Grande Dames

Frontier Flossy 45.63 53.71 65.64 86.33 65.55 81.68 398.541 14

Category: Elder Statesman

Carolina Gray Dawg 26.39 31.45 35.44 45.15 63.26 150.00 351.691 13

Category: Ladies Senior

Short Roumd 21.90 31.50 38.62 36.74 35.32 50.09 214.171 8

Category: Senior

Kid Ray 14.91 22.10 25.34 25.52 22.01 22.80 132.681 1

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

Dancin Angel 27.29 32.86 28.29 37.38 25.19 27.89 178.901 6

Category: Silver Senior

Jesamy Kid 18.92 23.80 21.64 24.63 23.35 37.17 149.511 3

Doc Kemm 20.85 31.12 28.33 28.69 26.42 29.14 164.552 5

JD Jim Dawg 36.08 35.10 36.74 44.87 31.30 39.81 223.903 10

Keystone Kid 25.46 34.58 50.07 43.87 54.16 53.72 261.864 11

Category: Frontier Cartridge

Dash Caliber 150.00 35.90 29.48 34.93 33.45 41.91 325.671 12

Category: Duelist

J P Hara 52.35 76.18 77.27 79.52 68.79 73.66 427.771 15

Category: Ladies 49'r

Sue Render 13.33 24.79 23.76 29.09 21.38 21.97 134.321 2

Candice B Real 24.75 37.42 45.17 37.66 33.51 37.35 215.862 9

Category: 49'r

Whiskey Mac 15.28 26.49 31.25 29.99 31.38 28.12 162.511 4

Category: Wrangler

Two Fingers Kurt 22.20 30.36 34.62 39.85 27.38 37.28 191.691 7



Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Individual Stage Results Main Match

Stage Place Stage Number: 1

5 Doc Kemm 20.85
4 Jesamy Kid 18.92
3 Whiskey Mac 15.28
2 Kid Ray 14.91
1 Sue Render 13.33

Stage Place Stage Number: 2

5 Two Fingers Kurt 30.36
4 Whiskey Mac 26.49
3 Sue Render 24.79
2 Jesamy Kid 23.80
1 Kid Ray 22.10

Stage Place Stage Number: 3

5 Doc Kemm 28.33
4 Dancin Angel 28.29
3 Kid Ray 25.34
2 Sue Render 23.76
1 Jesamy Kid 21.64

Stage Place Stage Number: 4

5 Whiskey Mac 29.99
4 Sue Render 29.09
3 Doc Kemm 28.69
2 Kid Ray 25.52
1 Jesamy Kid 24.63

Stage Place Stage Number: 5

5 Doc Kemm 26.42
4 Dancin Angel 25.19
3 Jesamy Kid 23.35
2 Kid Ray 22.01
1 Sue Render 21.38

Stage Place Stage Number: 6

5 Doc Kemm 29.14
4 Whiskey Mac 28.12
3 Dancin Angel 27.89
2 Kid Ray 22.80
1 Sue Render 21.97



Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Awards List by Category Main Match

Category Match Clean Total Total Minor Final
Standin ALIAS                      Final Match State Misses Proc. Safety Time

               

Category: Grande Dames
1 Frontier Flossy 14 South Carolina 4 0 0 398.54

Category: Elder Statesman
1 Carolina Gray Dawg 13 South Carolina 3 0 0 351.69

               

Category: Ladies Senior
1 Short Roumd 8 South Carolina 4 0 0 214.17

Category: Senior
1 Kid Ray 1 *** **** South Carolina 0 0 0 132.68

Category: Ladies Silver Senior
1 Dancin Angel 6 New Jersey 2 0 0 178.90

3 New Jersey 1 0 0 149.51
2 Doc Kemm 5 **** South Carolina 0 0 0 164.55
3 JD Jim Dawg 10 Tennessee 2 0 1 223.90

               

Category: Silver Senior
1 Jesamy Kid

Category: Frontier Cartridge
1 Dash Caliber 12 Georgia 3 0 0 325.67

Category: Duelist
1 J P Hara 15 South Carolina 54 0 0 427.77

               

Category: Ladies 49'r
1 Sue Render 2 **** South Carolina 0 0 0 134.32
2 Candice B Real 9 North Carolina 2 0 0 215.86

Category: 49'r
1 Whiskey Mac 4 South Carolina 3 1 0 162.51

Category: Wrangler
1 Two Fingers Kurt 7 **** South Carolina 0 0 0 191.69



Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Doc KemmSilver Senior

Kid RaySenior

Sue RenderLadies 49'r

Two Fingers KurtWrangler



Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry

Detail Match Results
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias Cat Time Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final

1 Kid Ray S 132.68 14.91 0 0 0 0 14.91 22.10 0 0 0 0 22.10 25.34 0 0 0 0 25.34 25.52 0 0 0 0 25.52 22.01 0 0 0 0 22.01 22.80 0 0 0 0 22.80

2 Sue Render L49 134.32 13.33 0 0 0 0 13.33 24.79 0 0 0 0 24.79 23.76 0 0 0 0 23.76 29.09 0 0 0 0 29.09 21.38 0 0 0 0 21.38 21.97 0 0 0 0 21.97

3 Jesamy Kid SL 149.51 18.92 0 0 0 0 18.92 23.80 0 0 0 0 23.80 21.64 0 0 0 0 21.64 24.63 0 0 0 0 24.63 23.35 0 0 0 0 23.35 32.17 1 0 0 0 37.17

4 Whiskey Mac g 162.51 15.28 0 0 0 0 15.28 21.49 1 0 0 0 26.49 31.25 0 0 0 0 31.25 24.99 1 0 0 0 29.99 21.38 0 1 0 0 31.38 23.12 1 0 0 0 28.12

5 Doc Kemm SL 164.55 20.85 0 0 0 0 20.85 31.12 0 0 0 0 31.12 28.33 0 0 0 0 28.33 28.69 0 0 0 0 28.69 26.42 0 0 0 0 26.42 29.14 0 0 0 0 29.14

6 Dancin Angel LSS 178.90 27.29 0 0 0 0 27.29 27.86 1 0 0 0 32.86 28.29 0 0 0 0 28.29 32.38 1 0 0 0 37.38 25.19 0 0 0 0 25.19 27.89 0 0 0 0 27.89

7 Two Fingers Kurt WRA 191.69 22.20 0 0 0 0 22.20 30.36 0 0 0 0 30.36 34.62 0 0 0 0 34.62 39.85 0 0 0 0 39.85 27.38 0 0 0 0 27.38 37.28 0 0 0 0 37.28

8 Short Roumd LS 214.17 21.90 0 0 0 0 21.90 31.50 0 0 0 0 31.50 33.62 1 0 0 0 38.62 36.74 0 0 0 0 36.74 30.32 1 0 0 0 35.32 40.09 2 0 0 0 50.09

9 Candice B Real L49 215.86 24.75 0 0 0 0 24.75 32.42 1 0 0 0 37.42 45.17 0 0 0 0 45.17 37.66 0 0 0 0 37.66 33.51 0 0 0 0 33.51 32.35 1 0 0 0 37.35

10 JD Jim Dawg SL 223.90 31.08 1 0 0 0 36.08 35.10 0 0 0 0 35.10 36.74 0 0 0 0 36.74 34.87 0 0 1 0 44.87 31.30 0 0 0 0 31.30 34.81 1 0 0 0 39.81

11 Keystone Kid SL 261.86 25.46 0 0 0 0 25.46 34.58 0 0 0 0 34.58 45.07 1 0 0 0 50.07 43.87 0 0 0 0 43.87 54.16 0 0 0 0 54.16 43.72 0 1 0 0 53.72

12 Dash Caliber FC 325.67 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 35.90 0 0 0 0 35.90 29.48 0 0 0 0 29.48 34.93 0 0 0 0 34.93 28.45 1 0 0 0 33.45 31.91 2 0 0 0 41.91

13 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 351.69 21.39 1 0 0 0 26.39 31.45 0 0 0 0 31.45 35.44 0 0 0 0 35.44 45.15 0 0 0 0 45.15 53.26 2 0 0 0 63.26 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00

14 Frontier Flossy GD 398.54 40.63 1 0 0 0 45.63 53.71 0 0 0 0 53.71 65.64 0 0 0 0 65.64 76.33 2 0 0 0 86.33 65.55 0 0 0 0 65.55 76.68 1 0 0 0 81.68

15 J P Hara D 427.77 27.35 5 0 0 0 52.35 31.18 9 0 0 0 76.18 22.27 11 0 0 0 77.27 24.52 11 0 0 0 79.52 23.79 9 0 0 0 68.79 28.66 9 0 0 0 73.66

16 MP Marshall g 511.53 33.07 0 0 0 0 33.07 52.02 2 0 0 0 62.02 49.94 0 0 0 0 49.94 61.50 1 0 0 0 66.50 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00


